For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact:

Terri Beal, AVP, Consumer Banking Phone: (866) 933-7005

Altamont, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

Cheri Myers has been chosen as our Volunteer of the Quarter for the 3rd Quarter in 2018. Cheri was selected for being instrumental in the fundraising and support efforts of "Team Tiffany". She began this group when a longtime friend and member of the Altamont community, Tiffany (Beccue) Dunaway became diagnosed with breast cancer.

Many fundraising and supportive events have been organized with Cheri leading them, including a wine tasting, bake sale, Tips for Tiffany, a prayer service and a benefit/auction that drew in many supporters from our community and the surrounding communities. Cheri has experienced the tough road with cancer within her own family and has a heart for reaching out to others in their time of need on this difficult journey.

Cheri is married to Ron Myers and they reside in St. Elmo with their two children, Dalton (age 15) and Avery (age 13). They are the owners of RDM Designs Custom Cabinetry and Flooring in Altamont.

Cheri has requested that the donation for Volunteer of the Quarter be given to Team Tiffany, as Tiffany continues to undergo treatment at this time. Cheri's name will also be placed on a plaque to be displayed at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust in an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.